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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Marilyn Anderson

AZ Department of 

Education- Adult 

Education Services

Director of Teaching and 

Learning
marilyn.mumawanderson@azed.gov 6023806145

Tony Bednarczyk
Frontier 

Communications
Director, Fiber Partnerships Tony.Bednarczyk@FTR.com 214-538-2689

Corey Christians Yavapai County Library Director corey.christians@yavapaiaz.gov 9287713191

Rory Conaway Triad Wireless CEO rory@triadwireless.net 602-426-0542 x 107602-757-2741

Anthony Costantini Arizona State Library Digital Inclusion Consultant acostantini@azlibrary.gov 4805840013

Lindsay Dietz Shion Consulting
Co-Founder and Lead 

Consultant 
lindsayd@shionconsulting.com 6027544921

Nubia Estrada CPLC ACP Admin Nubia.estrada@cplc.org 4807124543

Vanessa Figueroa
Arizona Commerce 

Authority
Grants Manager vanessaf@azcommerce.com 6026153919

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group Public Relations Specialist heather.floyd@teamvtg.net 520-384-8912 520-349-6658

Carrie Foote SWTRC & ATP
Associate Director, 

Administration
carriefoote@telemedicine.arizona.edu 5206262493

Maria Garcia NACOG CSA Acting CSA Director Mgarcia@nacog.org 9282135229

John Giarolo Airvine VP Sales jgiarolo@airvine.com 860-306-2666 8603062666

Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 

Center
President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389



AZBSN Digital Access Task Force Registration

March 28, 2024

Tina Gounder Common Sense Media Outreach Coordinator tgounder@commonsense.org 480-254-6040

Megan Hammond

Arizona State Library, 

Archives and Public 

Records

Library Development 

Administrator
mhammond@azlibrary.gov 6025406592

Michael Holcomb

Arizona Telemedicine 

Program, College of 

Medicine Tucson, 

University of Arizona

Interim Director mholcomb@telemedicine.arizona.edu 520-626-4496

Shereka Jackson Future Stars Founder futurestarsaz@hotmail.com 6232210902

John Kelly Triadvocates, LLC Principal John@triadvocates.com 16026390852

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Director ilowery@commonsense.org 623-341-0177

Arthur Maccabe University of Arizona Executive Director maccabe@arizona.edu 505-280-3542

Mary lisa machado Government Admin Specialist marylisa.machado@pima.gov 5207247692 5203325710

Chris Mazzarella City of Tucson CIO cio@tucsonaz.gov 520-400-2256

Paul Melcher Oro Valley CED Director pmelcher@orovalleyaz.gov 5202900718

Mala Muralidharan AZ State Library
E-rate Administrator for 

Public Libraries 
Mala@azlibrary.gov 602-540-2592

Katrina Parker Triad Wireless Program Director katrina@triadwireless.net 6024260542

Tamara Rosenberg Resound Broadband coord Tamara.Rosenberg@resoundnetworks.com 8066620880
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Michelle Simon Pima County
Direction, Office of Digital 

Inclusion 
michelle.simon@pima.gov 5207247694

Dario Solis ASU
Business Development 

Director
dario.solis@asu.edu 8062013022

Kimber Tower Televeda Director of Sustainability kimber@televeda.com 2089996469

Pam Waggoner Resound Networks
Executive Director of 

Community Outreach
pam.waggoner@resoundnetworks.com 806-662-9609 8066629609

Karen Ziegler 
Karen Ziegler 

Consulting Services
Principal karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com 6027992816


